Central Skagit Rural Partial County Library District
Regular Board Meeting Agenda
July 21, 2022
7:00 p.m.
110 West State Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA
Via Zoom Meeting Platform

1. Call to Order

2. Public Comment
3. Approval of Agenda

4. Consent Agenda ltems
Approval of May 19, 2022 Meeting Minutes
Approval of May 2022 Payroll in the amount of $38,349.67
Approval of May 2022 Vouchers in the amount of $44,441.89
Approval of June 2022 Payroll in the amount of $38,008.82
Approval of June 2022 Vouchers in the amount of $28,151.04
Treasury Reports for May and June 2022
Balance Sheets May and June 2022

5. Conflict of Interest

6. Communications

7. Director’'s Report

8. New Business

A. Transfer $400,000 to Local Government Investment Pool (D)

B. Request to change September meeting date (Director at library conference)
(D)

C. Report to the Board of County Commissioners Draft (N,D)
9. Other Business
10. Adjournment
There may be an Executive Session at any time during the meeting or following
the regular meeting.

Legend:



E = Explore Topic
N = Narrow Options
D = Decision

Information = Informational items and updates on projects
Parking Lot = Items tabled for a later discussion

Current Parking Lot items: None
Zoom meeting information:
Topic: Board Meeting
Time: Mar 17, 2022 07.00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Every month on the Third Thu, until Nov 17, 2022

Jul 21, 2022 07:00 PM

Aug 18, 2022 07:00 PM

Sep 15, 2022 07:00 PM

Oct 20, 2022 07:00 PM

Nov 17, 2022 07:00 PM
Please download and import the following iCalendar (.ics) files to your calendar system.
Monthly:
hitps.//us02web.zoom.us/meeting/tZUtcOiqrzkrHNMz1Ci7FBS8ro0bL6zRiSrH/ics?ics To
ken=98tyKuGpriwrGNWXsR-ARpwcAo_Cd-
rzmHpcgo1whk7GCnd1QDCuJO0SMJ4pCurc

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81071212167?pwd=R3VBNKFtdXIZUWo3MStXcOppWFhTQ
T09

Meeting ID: 810 7121 2167
Passcode: 053762
One tap mobile

+12532158782,,81071212167#,,,,*0563762# US (Tacoma)



+16699009128,,81071212167#,,,,*053762# US (San Jose)
Dial by your location
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma})
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
Meeting ID: 810 7121 2167
Passcode: 053762

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kEVgQOpvd



Central Skagit Rural Partial County Library District
Regular Board Meeting Minutes
May 19, 2022
7:00 p.m.
110 West State Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA
Via Zoom Meeting Platform

1. Call to Order 7:00pm

Trustees Present: Jane Zillig, Chair
Tim Howland, Vice Chair
Jennifer Bunke
Darcy Resetar
Heather Swenson

Staff Present: Jeanne Williams, Director

2. Public Comment No public comment
3. Presentation — Media Literacy from Marissa Malone, Digital Specialist

Marissa Malone shared some exercises and tips for evaluating information and
news scurces to identify disinformation and misinformation.

4. Approval of Agenda
Motion to approve the Agenda as presented.

Motion 1: Heather Swenson
Motion 2: Tim Howland
Unanimous

5. Consent Agenda items

Approval of April 21, 2022 Meeting Minutes

Approvatl of April 2022 Payroll in the amount of $40,832.26
Approval of March 2022 Vouchers in the amount of $61,476.62
Treasury Reports for April 2022

Balance Sheets April 2022

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
Motion 1. Tim Howland

Motion 2: Heather Swenson
Unanimous



6. Conflict of Interest None reported

7. Communications None reported

8. Director's Report

Central Skagit Library District
Director's Report as of 5/19/2022

Activities:

The last month has had me focused on getting our annual reports submitted.
The State Auditor's Office Annual Report and the VWashington State Library
Annual Statistical Report have been completed ahead of schedule.
Pre-registration for the summer reading program is open and can be done
online via our website.

On May 11" | met with City Supervisor Charlie Bush and Lisa Bloom from the
Administrative and Civil Law Division of the Office of the Staff Judge
Advocate. She is working with the city to learn ways that military installations
could better partner with cities, counties, and other agencies. She was
interested in learning about the library and how it serves the community. One
of the things we discussed was my interest in getting grants for a solar array
for the roof and the solar EV car charging station. The city is working on some
short-term strategic planning and solar will also be something they discuss,
s0 we may be able to work with the city on moving forward with this is the
Board chooses to in the future.

| reached out to the city to see if our staff could be part of their next active
shooter training or if we could have local police do an active shooter training
session onsite. The city is amenable to either idea.

Washington State Tax Structure Work Group (TSWG) Input

The TSWG is requesting input from cities, counties and junior taxing districts
involving the affect that the 1% property tax limit factor has on services. For
CSLD (and many libraries) the issues are:

o The 1% cap on revenue growth is far outpaced by growth rates and

inflation. Over time, the cumulative effect of this is substantial
considering growth rates and inflation have been well above 1% for
many years. Library districts cannot keep up and services decrease
while more people are using our libraries.

o The CSLD, along with many taxing districts in the area, lost a
significant amount of funding when the Department of Natural
Resources changed the sustainable harvest calculation. For the CSLD,



this was a loss of an average of $250,000 per year. Like most libraries,
the CSLD is now primarily funded through property taxes.

o A change in the 1% cap could be beneficial regarding levy lid lift
campaigns. These campaigns are costly, and those campaigns would
be needed less frequently due to a more reasonable property tax limit
factor.

e At our current levy rate of .3084, a levy lid lift campaign is on the horizon if a
change is not made to the tax cap.

Year Levy Rate  Property Tax Limit Growth Rate* CPI**
2014 $0.5000 $788,110.68 1.45% 0.08%
2015 $0.4980 $803,158.39 1.33% 0.07%
2016 $0.4911 $815,549.26 1.68% 2.10%
2017 $0.4651 $823,704.00 1.83% 2.10%
2018 $0.4223 $841,602.00 1.57% 1.90%
2019 $0.3891 $861,932.00 1.07% 2.30%
2020 $0.3671 $882,534.00 1.06% 1.40%
2021 $0.3485 $897,825.00 1.05% 7.00%
2022 $0.3084 $918,133.00 TBD TBD
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» Report to the Board of County Commissioners. This report will come
before the Board prior to going to the BOCC. Some of the things | pian
to include:

O

o}

O

CSLD is currently in a transitional phase as we work to fully
understand the staffing needs and cost to operate the new
library

A sprinkling of the professional photos of the library

Mention of the award from the American Institute of Architects of
Washington and the library being the project of the week in the
Daily Journal of Commerce in April.

CSLD is about to embark on a needs assessment and strategic
planning process

Statistics for last year

Financial from last year

| feel we should include some mention of the funding loss from
DNR's change to the sustainable harvest calculation

Please share any highlights or information that you would
like to make sure is in the report as soon as you think of it.

» Staff Training Day on July 20" — we will work out a schedule once the
agenda is completed to see how best to have Trustees join. Kate
Laughlin and | will be working out the plans and details while also
incorporating some training that staff are asking for related to the
facility and emergencies.

9. Old Business

A. Internal Controls Manual Update

Tabled — no new information from the Treasury about the account set-up.

B. Formalization of State of Washington’s Juneteenth State Holiday

Motion to formally add Juneteenth (June 19) to the CSLD state holidays to
reflect the addition of this holiday by the Governor's measure.

Motion 1: Tim Howland
Motion 2: Heather Swenson

Unanimous

10. Other Business

Darcy Resetar will not be able to attend the June Board meeting.



11. Adjournment 8:18pm
Motion to adjourn the meeting.

Motion 1: Heather Swenson
Motion 2;: Tim Howland
Unanimous
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5/6/2022

5/6/2022

Central Skagit Rural Partial County Library District

720 Metcalf Street
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

We the undersigned members of the Board of Trustees of the Central Skagit Rural

Partial County Library District, hereby approve the following vouchers submitted under the
signature of Library Director, Jeanne Williams.

Baker & Taylor

Total V

2036660614 04/11/22 15013515 $135.34
Baker & Taylor 2036660615 04/11/22 5013515 $37.12
Baker & Taylor 2036660616 04/11/22 5013515 $23.06
Baker & Taylor 2036660617 04/11/22 15013515 $37.98
Baker & Taylor 2036660618 04/11/22 5013515 $13.52
Baker & Taylor 2036660619 04/11/22 15013515 $152.97
Baker & Taylor 2036660620 04/11/22 5013515 $74.49
Baker & Taylor 2036660621 04/11/22 15013515 $65.54
Baker & Taylor 2036660622 04/11/22 15013515 $19.29
Baker & Taylor 2036686820 04/21/22 [5013515 $77.21
Baker & Taylor 2036686821 04/21/22 [5013515 $13.18
Baker & Taylor 2036686822 04/21/22 5013515 $71.75
Baker & Taylor 2036686823 04/21/22 5013515 $37.37
Baker & Taylor 2036686824 04/21/22 15013515 $28.33
Baker & Taylor 2036704991 04/28/22 15013515 $81.59
Baker & Taylor 2036704992 04/28/22 15013515 $14.51
Baker & Taylor 2036704993 04/28/22 5013515 $18.06
Baker & Taylor 2036704994 04/28/22 (5013515 $94.86
Baker & Taylor 2036704995 04/28/22 [5013515 $96.74
Baker & Taylor 2036704996 04/28/22 |5013515 $28.59
Baker & Taylor 2036712940 05/03/22 15013515 $170.57
Baker & Taylor 2036712941 05/03/22 15013515 $26.06
Baker & Taylor 2036712942 05/03/22 |5013515 $40.00
Baker & Taylor 2036712943 05/03/22 15013515 $19.92
Baker & Taylor 2036712944 05/03/22 15013515 $37.59
Baker & Taylor 2036712945 05/03/22 15013515 $187.46
Baker & Taylor 2036712946 05/03/22 5013515 $14.1
Baker & Taylor 2036724852 05/04/22 15013515 $46.91
Jeanne Williams 05/05/22 (5012400 $170.26
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5/6/2022

5/13/2022

Hoopla Midwest Tape 502047605 04/30/22 |5014930 $2,049.62
Hoopla Midwest Tape 502055917 05/03/22 5014930 $139.49
kanopy 297108 04/30/22 |5014930 $54.00
Pacific Style Lawn 100620501 04/30/22 15014110 $363.81
City of Sedro-Woolley 05/01/22 |5014700 $379.48
Midwest Tape 502043322 04/29/22 15013515 $56.14
Midwest Tape 502043324| 04/29/22 5013515 $60.63
Midwest Tape 502043325} 04/29/22 5013515 $16.39
Ingram 59248392| 04/28/22 5013515 $22.92
Ingram 59248393 04/28/22 5013515 $18.27
Ingram 59248394| 04/28/22 5013515 $14.42
ingram 59248395( 04/28/22 5013515 $19.03
Ingram 59248396| 04/28/22 5013515 $63.35
Ingram 59248397| 04/28/22 5013515 $23.75
Ingram 59248398 04/28/22 5013515 $30.06
Ingram 59248399 04/28/22 15013515 $27.46
Ingram 59248400 04/28/22 15013515 $32.01
Ingram 59140392 04/22/22 15013515 $41.55
Ingram 58145256 04/22/22 15013515 $10.17
Ingram 59145257 04/22/22 (5013515 $14.65
Ingram 59145258 04/22/22 |5013515 $66.71
Ingram 59145259 04/22/22 [5013515 $17.79
Ingram 59202363 04/26/22 [5013515 $256.18
SYNCB/Amazon 854933373858 04/11/22 15013110 $67.32
SYNCB/Amazon 599636756838 04/11/22 (5013512 $173.71
SYNCB/Amazon 7565678766667 04/11/22 (5013180 $56.03
SYNCB/Amazon 638574376873 04/11/22 15013512 $477.82
SYNCB/Amazon 983957895684 04/11/22 |5013512 $108.59
SYNCB/Amazon 877977389858 0411422 5013180 $428.07
SYNCB/Amazon 473334959938 04/12/22 [5013110 $42.34
SYNCB/Amazon 475875778395 04112/22 5013512 $149.63
SYNCB/Amazon 979967834348 04/13/22 [5013110 $470.84
SYNCB/Amazon 956987859357 04/13/22 |5013110 $470.84
SYNCB/Amazon 554437345576 04/13/22 |5013110 $22.34
SYNCB/Amazon 993536477466 04/13/22 |5013110 $18.45
SYNCB/Amazon 459757634565 04/14/22 15013110 $56.46
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SYNCB/Amazon 649778883585 04/156/22 15013180 $14.20
SYNCB/Amazon 595985597333 04/16/22 15013180 $38.27
SYNCB/Amazon 468447486476 04/16/22 15013180 $24.95
SYNCB/Amazon 458363633683 04/17/22 15013110 $131.96
SYNCB/Amazon 847434638378 04/18/22 15013180 $65.11
SYNCB/Amazon 447488989669 04/19/22 15013512 $119.41
SYNCB/Amazon 698865995758 04/25/22 15013180 $50.99
SYNCB/Amazon 767847587397 04/25/22 15013180 $29.31
SYNCB/Amazon 573798378384 4/25/2022 150135612 $51.03
SYNCB/Amazon 555838958667 04/25/22 15013180 $21.99
SYNCB/Amazon 858994869464 04/25/22 15013180 $77.87
SYNCB/Amazon 879848897947 04/25/22 15013515 $16.06
SYNCB/Amazon 668939447766 04/25/22 15013180 $338.67
SYNCB/Amazon 735663657878 04/25/22 15013512 $161.25
SYNCB/Amazon 483965597698 04/25/22 15013512 $102.08
SYNCB/Amazon 745867434996 04/25/22 15013180 $24.95
SYNCB/Amazon 454339994685 04/25/22 15013180 $4,597.57
SYNCB/Amazon 993598868594 04/25/22 15013180 $49.20
SYNCB/Amazon 665954979557 04/25/22 15013180 $17.15
SYNCB/Amazon 458789593989 04/25/22 15013180 $195.30
SYNCB/Amazon 446534768575 04/25/22 15013180 $17.37
SYNCB/Amazon 639748573436 04/25/22 15013512 $37.13
SYNCB/Amazon 866464643556 04/26/22 15013180 $32.55
SYNCB/Amazon 599477544364 04/27/22 15013180 $55.36
SYNCB/Amazon 553697879883 04/28/22 15013110 $32.51
SYNCB/Amazon 833997698474 04/28/22 15013110 $57.44
SYNCB/Amazon 565969898554 04/28/22 |5013110 $81.42
SYNCB/Amazon 468456567543 04/28/22 15013180 $32.56
SYNCB/Amazon 984586476393 04/28/22 15013110 $104.60
SYNCB/Amazon 448854854665 04/28/22 15013180 $1,322.69
SYNCB/Amazon 743737734489 04/28/22 15013110 $81.42
SYNCB/Amazon 886834597989 04/29/22 15013110 $10.85
SYNCB/Amazon 456775759957 04/29/22 15013110 $64.37
SYNCB/Amazon 443389544879 04/29/22 15013110 $81.68
SYNCB/Amazon 533788597955 05/04/22 15013180 $383.28
SYNCB/Amazon 854335573584 05/04/22 15013180 $2,944.89
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5/13/2022

5/13/2022

5/20/2022
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SYNCB/Amazon 978783465889 05/04/22 15013180 $174.50
SYNCB/Amazon 443889649355 05/04/22 15013180 $31.47
SYNCB/Amazon 774744938899 05/04/22 15013180 $519.96
SYNCB/Amazon 568375435375 05/04/22 15013180 $132.22
SYNCB/Amazon 463633389388 05/04/22 15013180 $117.09
SYNCB/Amazon 685973867764 05/06/22 15013180 $14.77
SYNCB/Amazon 457789558769 05/06/22 15013110 $31.69
SYNCB/Amazon 457548359933 05/09/22 15013110 $34.94
SYNCB/Amazon 893459966843 05/09/22 15013110 $38.99
SYNCB/Amazon 459839553997 05/09/22 [5013110 $32.51
SYNCB/Amazon 497545744843 04/14/22 15013110 ($104.13)
SYNCB/Amazon 434563757569 04/16/22 15013110 ($75.93)
SYNCB/Amazon 487573976746 04/21/22 15013180 ($38.27)
SYNCB/Amazon 466458394899 04/21/22 15013180 ($24.95)
Ingram 56876210 12/30/21 (5013515 $48.26
Ingram 59266467 04/29/22 15013515 $38.57
Ingram 59266468 04/29/22 15013515 $18.03
Ingram 59266469 04/29/22 5013515 $86.14
Ingram 59272015 04/29/22 15013515 $33.52
Ingram 59329975 05/03/22 |5013515 $23.07
Ingram 59329974 05/03/22 [5013515 $29.78
Ingram 59329973 05/03/22 |5013515 $9.02
Ingram 59378138 05/03/22 |5013515 $11.39
Ingram 59378139 05/05/22 |5013515 $43.53
Ingram 59378140 05/05/22 15013515 $27.46
Ingram 59378141 05/05/22 [5013515 $38.08
Ingram 59378142 05/05/22 |5013515 $18.97
Ingram 59378143 05/05/22 15013515 $33.95
Ingram 59378144 05/05/22 5013515 $29.15
Ingram 59378145 05/05/22 5013515 $28.71
Princh 1428 056/12/22 5014930 $1,199.00
City of Sedro-Woolley 05/01/22 5014700 $379.48
Marissa Malone 05/12/22 5014310 $142.23
The Library Store 573369 05/12/22 5013110 $376.63
Ingram 59399310 05/06/22 5013515 $29.40
Ingram 59406994 05/08/22 5013515 $40.84




5/20/2022

5/27/2022

Ingram 59406993 05/08/22 5013515 $217.64
Ingram 59406995 05/08/22 5013515 $22.95
Ingram 59456852 05/10/22 50135156 $42.70
Ingram 59456853 05/10/22 5013515 $19.74
Ingram 59477808 0511722 5013515 $26.56
ingram 59472342 0611422 5013515 $32.16
Ingram 59501619 05/12/22 5013515 $19.90
Ingram 58501620 05M12/22 5013515 $128.40
Ingram 58501621 05/12/22 2013515 $15.99
Ingram 59501622 05/12/22 5013515 $9.61
Ingram 59501623 05/12/22 5013515 $42.39
Ingram 59501624 05/12122 5013515 $8.29
Ingram 59501625 05/12/22 5013515 $26.37
Ingram 59501626 05/12/22 50135156 $19.23
Jeanne Williams 05/20/22 5014310 $216.89
Hoopla Midwest Tape 502120811] 05/17/22 5014930 $159.98
Skagit PUD 05/11/22 5014700 $305.96
Midwest Tape 502084974] 05/09/22 5013515 $47.45
Ingram 595016271 05/12/22 5013515 $22.56
Ingram 59501628] 05/12/22 5013515 $34 .64
iRead 209800| 02/03/22 5013180 $1,464 .42
World Trade Press INV677421 05/20/22 5014930 $200.00
Library Ideas LLC 89577; 05/M1/22 5013515 $791.10
Puget Sound Energy 05/19/22 5014700 $1,202 41
Midwest Tape 502116709] 05/16/22 5013515 $66.66
Midwest Tape 502116711| 05/16/22 5013515 $142.81
Ingram 58529754| 05/15/22 5013515 $40.41
Ingram 59550205| 05/16/22 5013515 $36.36
Ingram 59593232 05/18/22 5013515 $29.31
Ingram 59593233| 05/18/22 5013515 $24.77
Ingram 59593234 05/18/22 5013515 $13.21
Ingram 59593235| 05/18/22 5013515 $17.30
Ingram 59619877 05/18/22 5013515 $140.87
Ingram 59640247 05/20/22 5013515 $24.50
Ingram 59640246| 05/20/22 5013515 $15.02
lingram 59640245| 05/20/22 5013515 $18.94

tMay 2022 Board Payables Page 5 of 6




Ingram 59640244 05/20/22 5013515 $9.74
5/27/2022 WA HCA 05/26/22 5012400 $12,022.36
5/27/2022 SKAGIT PUD 3604247104 WA 04/27/22 5014700 $45.28
PY *SKAGIT SELF STORAG 360-8565065 WA 04/28/22 5014510 $80.00
WASHINGTON LIBRARY ASS 206-8231138 WA 04/28/22 5014920 $290.00
SEATTLE MARRIOTT BELLE BELLEVUE WA 04/29/22 5014310 $328.62
SEDRO WOOLLEY MINI STO 866-693-6683 WA 05/02/22 5014510 $150.00
INTERPRETING TECHNOLOG 3604195555 WA 05/02/22 5014930 $162.89
ALLIXO TECHNOLOGIES LL 360-7073635 WA 05/02/22 5014212 $379.01
GUARDIAN SECURITY SYST SEATTLE WA 05/03/22 5014930 $521.30
CNGC/SPEEDPAY 888-522-1130 WA 05/12/22 5014700 $23.88
FLUENTSTREAM 303-462-5683 CO 05/12/22 5014210 $402.78
INTERPRETING TECHNOLOG 3604195555 WA 05/18/22 5014110 $158.50
WA DEPT. OF REVENUE 8004874567 WA 05/20/22 5014930 $10.00
OPC WA DEPT. OF REVENU 8004874567 WA 05/20/22 5014930 $0.25
DOCUSIGN 8003799973 WA 05/23/22 5014930 $325.80
MDC*Magazines.com  800-929-2691 |A 05/25/22 5014930 $21.27
OTC BRANDS INC OMAHA NE 05/26/22 5013180 $670.50
b Ll
— =
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Central Skagit Rural Partial County Library District
110 West State Street
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

We the undersigned members of the Board of Trustees of the Central Skagit Rural
Partial County Library District, hereby approve the following vouchers submitted under the
signature of Library Director, Jeanne Williams.

Total Vouchers $28,151.04

6/3/2022|Elan Over Limit Fee 05/27/22 15014910 $39.00
J2 *MYFAX SERVICES 877-437-3 05/26/22 5014930 $10.00
4IMPRINT INC 4IMPRINT. 05/24/22 |5013180 $1,723.80
EIG*PowWeb 866-53928 05/16/22 5014930 $4.29

ADOBE ACROPRO SUBS 408-536-6 05/16/22 15014930 $27.14
SEATTLE MARRIOTT BELLE BELLEVUE 05/09/22 15014310 $259.35
SUNSET PARK SELF STORA SEDRO WOO 05/06/22 15014510 $100.00

SQ *KERF DESIGN INC. gosg.com 05/06/22 |5013512 $2,894.19
EIG*PowWeb 866-53928 05/05/22 5014930 $136.92

ON THE CLOCK 888-75359 05/02/22 15014930 $35.40
6/3/2022|Hoopla Midwest Tape 502183007 05/31/22 15014930 $49.99
Kanopy 300953 05/31/22 15014930 $60.00

Leaf 13290428 05/27/22 15013512 $293.22
Guardian Security 1249394 06/01/22 15014930 $521.30
Scholastic 39631235 05/19/22 15013180 $825.05
Scholastic 39635284 05/20/22 15013180 $1,394.96
6/3/2022|Baker & Taylor 2036727509 05/09/22 15013515 $117.08
Baker & Taylor 2036727510 05/09/22 15013515 $20.56

Baker & Taylor 2036727511 05/09/22 15013515 $18.68

Baker & Taylor 2036727512 05/09/22 5013515 $47.42

Baker & Taylor 2036727513 05/09/22 5013515 $22.93

Baker & Taylor 2036727514 05/09/22 5013515 $15.17

Baker & Taylor 2036727515 05/09/22 15013515 $90.99

Baker & Taylor 2036727516 05/09/22 [5013515 $150.09

Baker & Taylor 2036727517 05/09/22 15013515 $52.74

Baker & Taylor 2036756309 05/19/22 15013515 $97.33

Baker & Taylor 2036756310 05/19/22 15013515 $21.38

Baker & Taylor 2036756311 05/19/22 15013515 $18.67

Baker & Taylor 2036756312 05/19/22 15013515 $13.86
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6/3/2022

6/3/2022

6/10/2022

Baker & Taylor 2036756313 05119/22 |5013515 $36.91
Baker & Taylor 2036756314 05/19/22 [5013515 $57.95
Baker & Taylor 2036756315 05/19/22 15013515 $62.72
Baker & Taylor 2036756316 0519422 15013515 $57.14
Baker & Taylor 2036773131 05/26/22 5013515 $98.37
Baker & Taylor 2036773132 05/26/22 [5013515 $566.25
Baker & Taylor 2036773133 05/26/22 5013515 $37.97
Baker & Taylor 2036773134 05/26/22 5013515 $133.62
Baker & Taylor 2036773135 05/26/22 5013515 $34.47
Baker & Taylor 2036773136 05/26/22 5013515 $18.68
Ebsco 792799 06/01/22 5014930 $56.44
Hoopla Midwest Tape 502191537 05/31/22 5014930 $2,508.43
ingram 59668195 05/23/22 5013515 $135.38
Ingram 59668194 05/23/22 5013515 $45.66
Ingram 59668193 05/23/22 5013515 $36.89
Ingram 59689085 05/24/22 (5013515 $61.68
Ingram 59689086 05/24/22 |5013515 $9.97
Ingram 59689087 05/24/22 [5013515 $89.81
Ingram 59689088 05/24/22 (5013515 $100.50
ingram 59689089 0524722 [5013515 $121.46
Ingram 59714349 05/25/22 15013515 $27.95
Ingram 59714350 05/25/22 |5013515 $33.88
Ingram 58710161 05/25/22 5013515 $46.77
Skagit Valley Publishing 152245689 05/31/22 15014410 $375.00
Jeanne Williams 05/27/22 15012400 $85.13
City of Sedro-Woolley 08/01/22 15014700 $379.48
Hannah Lee Bell 06/03/22 15013515 $4.99
Pacific Style Lawn M 100620601 05/31/22 |5014110 $442.78
Signs Plus inc 34585 06/07/22 |5016210 $1,270.57
Hoopla Midwest Tape 502217258 06/07/22 15014930 $50.97
Midwest Tape 502183038 05/31/22 15013515 $21.92
Midwest Tape 502183039 05/31/22 5013515 $28.60
Midwest Tape 502183920 05/31/22 15013515 $42.22
Midwest Tape 502183921 056/31/22 5013515 $17.69
Midwest Tape 502183922 05/31/22 15013515 $57.15
Midwest Tape 502183924 05/31/22 (5013515 $136.91
Midwest Tape 502183925 05/31/22 [5013515 $29.91
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6/10/2022

6/10/2022

Ingram 58790299 05/31/22 15013515 $39.76
Ingram 59790300 05/31/22 15013515 $83.17
Ingram 59790301 05/31/22 |5013515 $92.79
Ingram 59790302 05/31/22 15013515 $42.42
Ingram 59790303 05/31/22 [5013515 $17.96
Ingram 59790304 05/31/22 |5013515 $85.92
Ingram 59780305 05/31/22 5013515 $113.05
Ingram 58790306 5/31/2022 15013515 $10.86
Ingram 59790307 06/31/22 [5013515 $11.53
Ingram 59790308 0513122 [5013515 $23.62
Ingram 59790309 05/31/22 5013515 $10.87
Ingram 59790310 05/31/22 5013515 $24.55
Ingram 59790311 05/31/22 15013515 $7.02
SYNCB/Amazon 885585873636 05/10/22 5013110 $42.26
SYNCB/Amazon 894593877974 056/12/22 15013110 $11.94
SYNCB/Amazon 573634483666 05/12/22 (5013110 $27.07
SYNCB/Amazon 465438593939 05/13/22 15013110 $12.48
SYNCB/Amazon 748735484439 056/16/22 15013110 $43.42
SYNCB/Amazon 533378949747 05/17/22 15013515 $96.40
SYNCB/Amazon 474853944538 05M17/22 15013180 $292.95
SYNCB/Amazon 935865496639 056/17/22 (5013110 $32.51
SYNCB/Amazon 894894495588 0519722 15013110 $45.60
SYNCB/Amazon 444866893338 05/20/22 5013515 $18.32
SYNCB/Amazon 583387863693 05/20/22 |5013515 $20.85
SYNCB/Amazon 683577444835 056/20/22 |5013515 $30.41
SYNCB/Amazon 946844549866 05/20/22 5013515 $28.40
SYNCB/Amazon 459759534498 05/20/22 5013515 $26.94
SYNCB/Amazon 857696444577 05721722 15013515 $69.75
SYNCB/Amazon 574743438778 06/23/22 15013110 $47.78
SYNCB/Amazon 463969688939 05/24/22 5013110 $80.33
SYNCB/Amazon 464346457766 05/25/22 5013110 $32.51
SYNCB/Amazon 474757348867 05/26/22 15013110 $96.53
SYNCB/Amazon 797796393545 05/26/22 5013110 $346.07
SYNCB/Amazon 498849357567 05/26/22 15013110 $96.53
SYNCB/Amazon 453345646694 05/26/22 |5013512 $16.27
SYNCB/Amazon 768385667895 05/29/22 5013110 $124.77
SYNCB/Amazon 678579649374 06/01/22 5013110 $39.37
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6/17/2022

6/17/2022

6/17/2022

SYNCB/Amazon 477556449884 06/01/22 (5013512 $40.17
SYNCB/Amazon 646644675768 06/01/22 (5013515 $19.34
SYNCB/Amazon 439399579977 06/01/22 |5013515 $84.58
SYNCB/Amazon 473393356956 06/03/22 [5013512 $122.39
SYNCB/Amazon 584533749658 06/07/22 5013110 $85.13
SYNCB/Amazon 433959843593 06/08/22 (5013110 $32.51
SYNCB/Amazon 485864655645 06/09/22 5013110 $55.82
SYNCB/Amazon 885534573484 06/09/22 [5013110 $18.77
SYNCB/Amazon 796877448874 06/09/22 |5013512 $37.62
SYNCB/Amazon 855669443465 06/07/22 15013110 $74.96
SYNCB/Amazon 586977865736 05/28/22 15013180 ($14.20)
5 Star Service 1571 06/16/22 5014187 $1,450.00
5 Star Service 1572 06/16/22 5014187 $1,200.00
Jeanne Williams 06/16/22 15014310 $96.76
Midwest Tape 502205671 06/03/22 15013515 $60.63
Midwest Tape 502205673 06/03/22 |5013515 $61.44
Midwest Tape 502205674 06/03/22 [5013515 $25.45
Midwest Tape 502205675 06/03/22 15013515 $38.25
Midwest Tape 502235859 06/10/22 |5013515 $41.90
Midwest Tape 502239220 06/10/22 15013515 $47.45
Midwest Tape 502239222 06/10/22 15013515 $21.76
Midwest Tape 502239223 06/10/22 5013515 $29.91
Midwest Tape 502239224 06/10/22 15013515 $177.98
Midwest Tape 502239225 06/10/22 15013515 $17.69
Midwest Tape 502239226 06/10/22 |5013515 $13.62
Midwest Tape 502239227 06/10/22 5013515 $26.75
Ingram 59961280 06/09/22 5013515 $13.86
Cyemptive Technologies [IT43476 06/15/22 5014110 $452 .86
Ebsco 1000183166-1 06/02/22 5014930 $2,568.00
Ebsco 1000185223-1 06/16/22 5014930 $1,769.00
Hoopla Midwest Tape* 501657839 02/08/22 5014930 $59.99
Ingram 59814499 06/01/22 5013515 $12.24
Ingram 59814500 06/01/22 5013515 $19.94
Ingram 59814501 06/01/22 5013515 $170.23
Ingram 59814502 06/01/22 5013515 $28.96
Ingram 59814503 06/01/22 5013515 $31.88
Ingram 59842639 06/01/22 5013515 $30.16
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Ingram 59911773 06/07/22 5013515 $156.49
Ingram 59911774 06/07/22 5013515 $28.22
Ingram 59917635 06/07/22 5013515 $53.17
Ingram 59961273 06/09/22 5013515 $33.92
Ingram 59961274 06/09/22 5013515 $221.72
Ingram 59961275 06/09/22 5013515 $126.12
Ingram 59961276 06/09/22 5013515 $131.84
Ingram 59961277 06/09/22 5013515 $18.18
Ingram 59961278 06/09/22 5013515 $18.26
Ingram 59961279 06/09/22 5013515 $14.02
6/24/2022|Demco 7141546 06/10/22 5013110 $78.72
Ingram 59932257 06/08/22 5013515 $11.67
|Ingram 59932258 06/08/22 5013515 $18.87
Ingram 59932259| 06/08/22 5013515 $50.16
Ingram 59932260| 06/08/22 5013515 $51.64
Ingram 59932261| 06/08/22 5013515 $17.40
Ingram 70004183| 06/13/22 5013515 $17.18
Ingram 70004184| 06/13/22 5013515 $20.68
Ingram 70004185| 06/13/22 5013515 $14.62
Ingram 70004186| 06/13/22 5013515 $21.59
Ingram 70004187 06/13/22 5013515 $37.06

L

Nt

b

Jipiom

/

\\/"
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Skagit Cowniy Office Of The Treasurer
Jackie Brunson, Treasurer

P.O. Box 518
Mount Vernon, Washington 98273

Phone (360)416-1750

General Ledger Detail Report

For Date Range: 5/1/2022 To: 5/31/2022

L0301 CENTRAL SKAGIT RURAL PARTIAL CO LIBRARY DISTRICT

Beginning Cash Balance $1,032,632.30
Cash Receipts $12,264.89
Investments Interest $422 47
Taxes Collected $82,564.37
State Forest Funds $3.263.95
Timber Excise $12,319.89

Subtotal Cash Increases $110,835.57
Investments Purchased -$422.47
Other Cash Decreases -$21.50
District Accounts Payable -$49,074.97
District Payroll -$44 506.33

Subtotal Cash Decreases -$94,025.27

Ending Cash Balance $1,049,442.60

Beginning Investments $1,336,387.70
Investments Purchased $422.47

Ending Investments $1,336,810.17

Beginning Taxes Receivable $522,886.51

Taxes Receivable -$83,142.82

Ending Taxes Receivable $439,743.69

(c) 2002 Cashtax All Rights Reserved www.balancedaction.com
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Skagit County Office Of The Treasurer
Jackie Brunson, Treasurer

P.O. Box 518
Mount Vernon, Washingiton 98273

Phone (360)416-1750

General Ledger Detail Report

For Date Range: 6/1/2022 To: 6/30/2022

L0301 CENTRAL SKAGIT RURAL PARTIAL CO LIBRARY DISTRICT

Beginning Cash Balance $1,049,442.60
Cash Receipts $2,766.90
Investments Interest $759.09
Taxes Collected $5,763.44
State Forest Funds $10,354.01
Leasehold Excise Tax $1.29

Subtotal Cash increases $19,644.73
Investments Purchased -$759.09
District Accounts Payable -$47.474.35
District Payroli -$46,753.06
District IGT Decreases -$4,915.05

Subtotal Cash Decreases -$99,901.55

Ending Cash Balance $969,185.78

Beginning Investments $1,336,810.17
Investments Purchased $759.09

Ending Investments $1,337,569.26

Beginning Taxes Receivable $439,743.69

Taxes Receivable -$3,849.25

Ending Taxes Receivable $435,894.44

(¢} 2002 Cashtax All Rights Reserved www.balancedaction.com



0D UD DY PASUR [EF M

8L 0SL'TS-
8L°05L°7S
0008

$6'6£%-

0008

ol X |

p0'0Z8°0r1S

v0'0T80F 1S

00°08%
0008

PO'66L%

1S

97°695°LEE 1S
9T°695'LEC 1S
60°65L%

0003

00°0$

[ediouny

0] ade
cael d Paatasy SR (v XeIyse) 0107 (9)

LOTALSIA AYVAEIT OO TVILYVd TVINA LIDVMS TVILNAD [0€0T »xxx

000E/T/T 101 croz/seie 10€07 ds 8107
LSTHYILNI ASVHDUN dS L8194 T20//9
dHd ONITANVH 48 d494 TT0T/Em
INFNAVL LSTITINI S LSHIALNI To0T/E

Aunel ey paseyoing arog adi] Pl

TT0T/0€/9 0.LTTOT/1/9 d3uey e L0y

7T07/9/L 310day 128poT JuatmysaAuf A[QIUOA]

05.1-91#{098) ammig
£L786 UOLSUN ST ‘UOLIIA DMOTY
815 xog "0'd
J3InSeal] ‘UoSURIY ITHIEp
J3MSEIL] AT JO WO Anow)) y3es




7Jo g ey
WA UOTD Y PRIUR|BG MM paatasayl sYFny |1V ¥YseD 910z (2)

97695 LEELS [e10)pueIs)

234 IsuU] redisurig Aumepy 1By paseyoun g dreeq adA] Pl

TTOT/0E/9 OLTTOT/1/9 dBuey Aeq 1og

7207/9/L 110day 123pa JUdUNSIAUT AJYIUOIA



%9€°ZY 02°0SL°L8SS 00'SZH'LBE‘TS dlA sainypuadx3 [ejo)
€0°ETT61S 00°LLT'9VTS saJnjipuadx3 awi] auQ |e30]
L5°0LT'TS
6T'SLL'YS

LTI9TETS S35 UONEIO||Y 3944 [eul4
00°LLT9PTS SIUNLIANIIX3 INIL-INO
%08'St LT'LES'89SS 00°8bZ‘IrZ'1S S1v.LOL 3ISN3dX3 ONIOONO
%LS°0S SO vZL'6CTS 00°'SES95TS 3UISU3II /SIS /S31|1IN
%€ 0S 0L'SLT'OVS 00°000°08S s|eualeln Aeiqr
%T9' 79 €099/ '8€S 00°000°09S juawdinb3 pue sajjddng
%65 T 6ETLL'6GES 00°€TL7H8S |auuosiad
S3ISN3dX3 ODNIOONO

89°TLY'L9SS 00°000°LE0TS
€8 VTLTS s8ulule3 JuUsWISaAU|
00°012S suoljeuo(
€2°0STS asealou| | 9|
00°000°0ZTS 10B1UO) SAS Aleuqr
00°L86'ETS sjueln
8T°9SZ'VS (Psseyaind spJe] ‘see4) ysed
S9°/89'6TS 3S19X3 Jaquii]
1Z'STIS Xe] 3s19X3 p|oyases
86'798'8TS 00°000°0€S Spun4 Jaquii|
09°99%805S$ 00°000°LT6S spung xej
JINODNI

98ejuadiad |en1dy ZzZoz ALA paidaloid zzoz [endY Zz0Z ALA Ppawalfoid Zz0Z

(44114

‘0 aunp jo se asuadxg ‘sa Jobpng




CENTRAL SKAGIT RURAL PARTIAL COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT #3
RESOLUTION TO INVEST

As provided by Washington Public Deposit Protection Act RCW 39.58, and
in accordance with AGO 1974 No. 20: AND Pursuant to authority granted
to me by Central Skagit Rural Partial County Library District #3, you
are hereby authorized and directed to purchase the following investments:

RESOLUTION # C;%;E?;Q"/

INVESTMENTS: 70 redeem invegtments bracket dollar amount($).

FUND FUND MATURITY DATE

w ” . ll be
NAME NUMBER AMOUNT open” wi
PURCHASE, DATE invested at

the State Pool

GENERAL L0301 5400, 000 August 1, 2022 OPEN
2015-48

CASH TRANSFERS: riease note if cash status is currently invested in fund
transferring “from” it must be redeemed above in order to do cash transfer.

DATE OF
;‘;Eg FUND AMOUNT OF CASH TO AMOUNT OF CASH TO TRANSFER

TRANFER TQ FUND: TRANSFER FROM FUND
NUMBER - —

At / é/&mo EIEL,

thorized Signature Dated



allld®Ohilss

Central Skagit Library

enrich.empower.engage

120 Metcalf Street
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284
360.755.3985
www.centralskagitlibrary.org

Resolution No. 2022-1

Be it resolved by the Trustees of the Central
on July 21, 2022 that we:

1.
Investment Pool.

Adopteq this 215! Day of July, 2022.

Jane Zillig, Chair

ety o

Tim Howland’ Vice Chair

e el

.!j:nifer Bunkzt'rustee

Darcy Resetar, Truste

NGO

Heather Swenson, Trustee

Skagit Rural Partial County Library District,

Transfer $400,000 from the library district’s cash balance to the Local Government



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICYS

BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 2022

DESCRIPTION

Fnd LO3

Sub 001
Typ 001
Gbj 111
Cbj 118
ob3y 121

Typ 002
Obj 213
Obj 231
Obj 257
Obj 287

Sub 003
Typ 001
Obj 111

NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY D1
ASSETS
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
TEMPCRARY INVESTMENTS
TAXES RECEIVABLE {NET)

LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY
ACCOUNTS/VOUCHERS PAYAHLE
OTHER ACCRUEDR LIABILITIES
DEFERRED REVENUE
UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE

NC RURAL LIB DIST CAPITAL IMER
ASSETS
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

BEGINNING
BALANCE

i,059,967.93
1,336,810.17
439,743.69

20,617.25-
19,835.72-
439,743.69-
2,317,935.35-

150, 000.00

CURRENT
DEBITS

19,644.73
759.09
1,914,19

47,474.35
19,835.72
5,763,444

CURRENT
CREDITS

ENDING
BALAKCE

1]
wn
1

89, 901,

5,763, 44~

28,151.04-
18,478.83-
1,914.19-

150, 000, 00-

L G4-
L83-
.44-
.35~



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICTS

REVENUE/EXPENDITURE
JUNE 2022
Fnd L0O3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY

DESCRIPTICON

Sub 001
Typ 003

ok
obj
obj

310
330
360

Typ 005

Obj
b}
Obj
obj
Obj
0Obj

510
520
530
540
560
589

NORTH CENTRAL RURRL LIBRARY

REVENUES

TAXES

TNTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEQUS REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

SALARIES AND WAGES
PERSONNEL BENEFITS
SUPPLIES -CONSUMPTION / RE
SERVICES AND PASS THRU PMT
CAPITAL OUTLAYS

BUDGET EXPENDITURES

FPRIOR MONTH
END BALANCE

522,514.
24,5488,

4,574

208,328,
105, 961.
69,674,
112,155,
13,167,

13-
01-

.98-

60
45
68
90
27

CURRENT
DEBITS

38,008.82
7,472.48
14,142.24
17,568.15
1,270,57

CURRENT
CREDITS

S,764.73-
10,211, %6-
3,668.04-

MONTH END
BALANCE

528,279,
30,7499,
8,243.

246,337,
113,433,
83,816,
129,724,
14,437,

46~
97-
02-

42
97
82
05
24

2022
BUDGET

1,241,248.00



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICTS
REVENUE/EXPENDITURE
JUNE 20622

Fnd 103 NORTH CENTRAL RURAT, L1BRARY
PRIQOR MONTH
PESCRIPTION END BALANCE
Sub 003 NC RURAL LIB DIST CAPITAL IM
Typ 003 REVENUES
Obi 360 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 150, 000.00-
fnd LO3 MORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY D 188, 389.78-

CURRENT
DEBITS

150,000.00

228,162.26

CURRENT
CREDTTS

19,644.73-

MONTH END
BALANCE

20,427.75

2022
BUDGET

1,241,248.00



22/07/07-11:59 Skagit County - (FY22 PROD Dataset) July 07 2022 Page: 66

GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Period 6 ending June 30, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per Date Description Trn —-———— Subsystem Identification ----- JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amournt
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
06 06/15/22 WILLIAMS, JEBNNE M PRI 20226 s J 100329 23 APP 4,106.47
06 06/15/22 SANCHEZ-DAVILA, SENDRA I PRL 20319 543 100329 24 APP 2,197.52
06 06/15/22 TRACHTA, KENDRA PRL 20493 s J 100329 25 APF 3,3%2.48
06 06/15/22 ALLEN, ALLIA E PRL 20363 5 J 100390 51 APP 2,012.56
06 0&6/15%/22 BOHMBRCH, CAROL F PRL 20420 5 J 180380 52 APP 792.00
06 06/15/22 FOX, SAMANTHA A PRL 20504 s J 100390 53 APP 1,540.00
06 06/15/22 HATIGH, MAKAYLA R PRL 20433 s J 100390 54 APP 994,00
06 06/15/22 HUGGINS, HILLARY A PRL 20462 s J 106390 5 APP 1,737.12
06 06/15/22 MACOMBER, MILLISSA L PRL 20544 s J 100390 56 APP 454.25
06 06/15/22 MALONE, MRRISSA B PRL 20448 5 J 100330 57 APP 1,944.96
06 06/15/22 SMITH, SUSAN C PRL 20478 5 J 100390 58 APP 358.63
06 06/30/22 WILLIAMS, JERNNE M PRL 20226 s J 100445 23 APP 4,106.47
06 06/30/22 SANCHEZ-DAVILA, SANDRA I PRL 20319 57 100445 24 RPP 2,197.52
06 06/30/22 TRACHTA, KENDRA PRL 204953 5 J 100445 25 LFP 3,392.48
06 06/30/22 ALLEN, ALLIA E FRL 20363 5 J 100511 62 APP 2,012.5¢
06 06/30/22 BOUMBACH, CAROL F PRL 20420 54J 100511 63 APP €48.00
0é 06/30/22 FOX, SBMANTHA A PRL 20504 s J 100511 64 APP 1,540.00
06 G6/30/22 HAIGH, MAKAYLA R PRL 20483 s J 100511 65 APP 1,278.00
06 06/30/22 HUGGINS, HILLARY A PRL 20462 S J 100511 66 APP 1,737.12
06 06/30/22 MACCMBER, MILLISSA L PRL 20544 s J 100511 67 APP 316.25
06 06/30/22 MRLONE, MARISSA B PRL 20448 34J 100511 68 APP 324.16
06 06/30/22 MRLONE, MARISSA B PRL 20448 s J 100511 69 APP 621,98
6 06/30/22 SMITH, SUSAN C PRL 20478 s g 100511 7€ APP 304.29
LO3 50611100 SALARIES AND WAGES 34,008.82
06 06/10/22 SOCIAL SECURITY PRL 3 J 106286 80000 APP 1,517.42
06 06/24/22 SOCIAL SECURITY PRJ, 53 100405 80000 APD 1,4%4.03
LO3 5012100 SCCIAL SECURITY 3,011.45
06 06/10/22 RETIREMENT PRL s J 100286 800DO RPP 1,973.12
N& 06/24/22 RETIREMENT FRL 5 J 100405 80000 APP 1,918,581
L03 5012200 RETIREMENT 3,891.63

06 06/10/22 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES FRL 54J 100286 80000 APP 244.70



22/07/07-11

GL787

Per Date

Fnd LO3
06 06/24/22

LO3 5012300

06 06/03/22

193 5012400

06 06/321/22
06 06/24/22

L03 5013110

06 06/06/22
06 06/06/22
06 06/06/22
06 06/21/22

LO3 5613180

06 06/06/22
06 06/06/22
06 86/21/22

LG3 5013512

06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
G6 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22
06 06/03/22

:59

Description

NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
LABOR AND TNDUSTRIES

Skagit County -~

{FY22 PROD Dataset)

974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL

Period 6 ending June 30, 2022
Trn --——- Subsystem Identification -—--- JC Reference
PRL s J

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

WILLIBMSJEAN MAY 2022 REIMBURS

MEDICAL

AMRZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR
DEMCO CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SCHOLASTICIN CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
SCHOLASTICIN CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
ELAN CENTRAL SKAGLT LIBRARY

AMAZON .COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR

ajp 547317

R/P 547785
B/P 548245

A/P 547465
A/P 547465
A/P 547281
A/P 547785

LIBRARY PRGGRAM COSTS

LEAF CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY
ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY
AMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR

LIBRARY EQUIFMENT

BRKER&TRYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKERATAYLOR CENTRAEL SKAGIT LI
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LT
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKERETAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKERATAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI
BAKER&TAYT.OR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI

A/F 547400
A/P 547281
AP 547785

< $5000

R/P 547299
n/p 547299
A/P 547298
A/P 547299
A/P 547299
A/P 547299
A/P 547239
ASP 547299
A/P 547299
A/P 547299

WILLIAMS JEANNE -REIMBURSEMENT

AMAZON.COM~PO BOX 530958
DEMCO

SCHOLASTIC INC

SCHOLASTIC INC

FELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
AMAZON, COM-PCO BOX 530958

LEAF
ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
AMAZON.COM-PO BOX 530958

BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TBRYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER 4 TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC
BAKER & TAYLOR INC

July Q7 2022

100405 80000

14175%

141933
1415956

141762
141762
141768
141933

141762
141768
1419833

141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758

o

Ll e N )

[ B Ve B v = L T Y - )

-

Report Format

Batch Sheet Status

APP

APFP

RPP
APP

APP
APP
APP
APP

APP
APP

1 AbP

RPP
REP
RPP
APP
APP
APF
APP
RPP
APP
APP

Page: 6

115

Transaction status 1

Amount

1.346.3¢
78.72

1,425.08

825,05
1,394.86
1,723.80

278.75

4,222.56

293.22
2,894.19
216.45

3,403.86

1i7.08
20.5¢8
18,68
47.42
22.93
15.17
90.99
150.09
52.74
897.33



22/07/07-11:549

GL787

Per Date

Fnd LO3

06
06
08
06
¢
06
6
06
06
06
06
06
08
06
06
0é
06
06
06
06
6
06
419
[#14]
06
06
a6
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
0é

06/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
0&6/03/22
06/03/22
g6/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
06/03/22
0€6/03/22
06/03/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
0&6/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/13/22
06/137/22
06/13/22

Description

Skagit County -

NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI

BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL
BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER& TARYLOR
BAKERETAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BAKER&TAYLOR
BRKER&TAYLOR

INGRAM
INGRAM
THGRAM
INGRAM
TNGRRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
TNGRAM
TNGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM

SVC
SVC
sVC
SVC
SvVC
SVC
SVC
sve
SVC
SVC
SvC

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

CENTRAL
CENTRAL

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRARL

SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKEAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT

SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LT
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI
SKAGIT LI

LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR

BELLHANNAHLE CENTRAL SKAGIT LI

INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
TNGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM

3VC
SVC
SvC
SVC
SVC
S5VC
SVC
svC
sveC
svC
SVC

CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CENTRAL

SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKEAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT
SKAGIT

LIBR
LIBR
LIER
LIBR
LTER
LIER
LIBR
LIER
LIBR
LIBR
LIBR

{FY22 PROD Dataset)

974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL

Period 6 ending June 30, 2022
Trn ————- Subsystem Identification
B/P 547299 BI381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
AlP 547299 BY9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
2/p 547299 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/E 547299 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
B/P 547299 B93B1 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/P 547299 BY9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
B/p 547299 B2331 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/P 547299 B938! BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/P 547299 BY3§1 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/P 547295 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/E 547299 BI9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
A/P 547299 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
R/P 347299 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC
aA/p 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
n/p 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRAERY SERVICES
B/P 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
R/P 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
ASP 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
a/pe 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
a/p 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
n/p 547370 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547365 33707 BELL HANNAH LEE - REFUND
AP 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
RSP 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
B/P 547646 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
a/e 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
AP 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/E 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
B/P 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
AP 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
A/P 547648 11813 INGRAM L1BRARY SERVICES

_____ JC Referonce

July 07 2022

Batch Sheet Status

141756
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141758
141763
141763
141763
141763
141763
141763
141763
141763
141763
1417863
1417863
1417730
141846
141846
141846
141846
141846
141846
141846
141846
1418486
141846
141846

6f

Report Format 115

Transaction status

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

o

Lo IR B SN 51

10
11
12
13

- RN+ B = B = AR € B

—

APP
APP
APP
APP
AFPP
APP
AFP
AFP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LPP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
RPP
APP
AFPP
APP
AFPP
RPP

Amount

21,38
18.67
i3.86
36.91
57,95
62.72
57.14
9. 37
58.25
37.97
133.62
34.47
1B.68
135,38

5.66
36.89
61.68

9.97
89.81
100.50
121.46
27.95
33.88
46,77

4.39
39.76
83.17
92.79
42,42
17.96
85,92
113.05
10.86
11.53
23,62
14,87



22/07/07-11:59 Skagit County - ({FY22 PROD Dataset) July 7 2022 Fage: 34

GLTB7 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 11t
Pericd 6 ending June 30, 2022 Transaction status 2
Per Date Description Trn -——-- Subsystem Identification ---—-—-— JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amounz
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRABRY DI
06 06/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/F 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141846 12 APP 24,55
06 06/13/22 TNGRAM SV CENTRAL SKBGIT LIBR A/P 547648 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141846 13 APP 7.02
06 06/14/22 MICWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 4 APP 21.92
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 5 AkP 28.60
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141853 & APP 42,22
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL 3SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 7 APP 17.89
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 2 APP 57.15%
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 9 APP 136.91
06 06/14/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547680 29687 HOOPLA RBY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141855 10 APP 25.91
06 06/21/22 BMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547785 24334 RMAZON.COM-PO BOX 530958 141932 1 APP 394.93
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CEMTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141934 4 APP 60.63
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT L1B A/P 547389 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141538 5 APP 6l.44
06 06/21/22 MICWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB R/P 547989 25687 HOCPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 6 RPP 25.4%
06 D6/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547989 28687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141838 7 APP 34,28
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIR A/P 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 8 APP 431,90
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 9 APP 47,45
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/F 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 10 BPP 21.7¢6
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/FP 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 11 App 29.91
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547989 29687 HCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 12 APP 177.98
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 5477989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 13 APP 17.69
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547989 29687 HOOFLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141938 14 APP 13.62
06 06/21/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGTT LIB A/P 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 1419383 15 APP 26.75
06 06/21/22 TNGRAM 5VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIRR A/P 547923 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141938 16 APP 13.86
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 1NGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 14194% 1 APP 12.24
D6 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKARGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141948 2 APP 19,94
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 1MGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 3 APP 170.23
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIER A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141943 4 APP 28.9¢
06 06/21/22 TNGRAM 3VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 5 APP 31.68
06 06/21/22 INGREM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT L1BR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 6 APP 30.1€
0& 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141849 7 RPP 15.4%
06 06/21/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LTBRARY SERVICES 141949 8 ARPP 28,22
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141349 9 APP 53.17
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141349 10 app 33.92
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 11 ApP 221.72
06 06/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 12 BAPP 126.12
06 66/21/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT TLIBR A/P 548292 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141949 13 APP 131.84



22/07707-11:

GL787

Per Date
Fnd LO3

06 06/21/22
06 06/21/22
06 06/21/22
06 06/24/22
D6 De/z4/22
06 06/24/22
06 06/24/22
Q& 06/24/22
06 06/24/22
06 06/24/22
06 06/24/22
06 06/24/22
06 06/24/22

103 5013515

06 06/14/22
06 06/21/722

L0O3 5014110

06 06/30/22

LO3 5014120

06 06/21/22
06 06/21/22

1L03 5014187

06 06/06/22
06 06/721/22

LO3 5014310

06 06/03/22

59 Skagit County -

{F¥22 PROD Dataset}

874 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL

Period
Description Trn =-----

NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI

INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM $VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM 5vC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRARM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292
INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548292

LIBRARY BOOKS < §5,000

PRCSTYLLAWN CENTRAI SKAGIT LIB A/P
CYEMPTIVETEC CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2ND QTR AUD 5VCS 1GT

RCCOUNTING SERVICES

5 STAR SERVI
5 STRR SERVI

CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P
CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P

JANITORIAL

ELAN CENTRAL
WILLIAMSJEAN

SKAGIT L1BRARY AlP
JUNE 2022 REIMBUR A/P

TRAVEL

SY¥ HERALD CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRA A/P

547698
547869

949301

547800
547800

547281
547929

547490

& ending June

11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813
11813

16939
33513

30301
30301

31871
29489

13375

30, 2022

INGRAM
TNGRAM
THGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
TNGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
INGRAM
THGRAM
INGRAM

LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY
LIBRARY

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

PACIFIC STYLE LAWN MTC
CYEMPTIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC

S5 STAR SERVICES INC
5 STAR SERVICES INC

ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
WILLIAMS JEANNE -REIMBURSEMENT

SKAGIT VALLEY PUBLISHING

JC Reference

July 07 2022

Batch Sheet Status

141948
141949
141949
141996
141996
141996
141996
141996
1419%6
14199%¢
141986
141996
141996

141855
141939

94930

141938
141938

141768
141938

141759

14
15
16

—
Londi e R Ve R s = T ¥ T S O

—

R

[ ]

Report Format

APP
APP
AFP
APP
APP
AFP
APP
APP
APP
APP
AFP
AFP
APP

APP
APP

APP

APP
APP

APP
APP

APP

Page: 70

11t

Transaction status 1

Amount

5,086.74

442.78
452.86

1,450.00
1,200.00

2,650.00

259.35
96.7¢



22/707/07-11:59

GL787

Per

bate

Fnd LO3

LO3 5014410

06

06/06/22

LO3 5014510

06 06/03/22 SEDRO CITY CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR

LO3 5014700

Description

NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI

ADVERTISING

ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY

RENTALS

UTILITIES

06 06/06/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY

103 5014910

06
06
06
06
[
06
0g&
06
06
0&

06/06/22
D6/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
06/06/22
Q6/06/22
0&/14/22
06/21/22
06/21/22
0&/21/22

03 5014930

06

06/14/22

L0 5016210

MISCELLANEGUS

MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB

KANOPY CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY

GUARDIAN SEC CENTRAL SKAGIT
EBSCOINDUSTR CENTRAL SKAGIT

MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB

ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY

MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKARGIT LIR

EBSCOINDUSTR CENTRAL SKAGIT
EBSCOINDUSTR CENTRAL SKAGIT

MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB

LI
LI

LI
LI

Skagit County -

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS/MEMBERSHI

(FY22 FPROD Dataset)

8974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL

Period 6 ending June 30, 202z
Trn ----- Subsystem ldentification ----- JC Reference
B/P 547281 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
R/E 547324 13076 CLITY OF SW
A/P 547281 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
A/P 547413 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC
AlFP 547385 33029 KANOPY
A/P 547363 1152% GUARDIAN SECURITY SYSTEMS IRC
B/P 547343 24654 ERSCO INDUSTRIES INC
B/P 547413 29687 HOGPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC
A/P 547281 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
A/P 547680 29687 HCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LiC
AP 547882 24654 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC
R/P 5476882 24654 EBSCO INDUSTRIES INC
B/P 547989 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC

547725 13132 SIGNS PLUS

SIGNSPLUS CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRA A/P

BUTLDINGS AND STRUCTURES

Juliy 07 2022

Page: 71

Report Format 115

Transaction status 1

Ratch Sheet Status LAmount
375.00
141768 1 BPP 100.00
106,00
141759 3 APP 379.48
379.48
141768 1 APP 39.00
39.00
141782 1 APP 49,99
141762 2 RPP 60.00
141762 4 RPP 521,30
141763 1 APP 56.44
141763 2 RPPE 2,508.43
141768 1 APP 213.75
141855 3 APP 50.97
141939 2 AFPF 2,568.00
141939 3 APP 1,769.00
141939 1 ApPP 59.99
7,857.87
141855 2 APP 1,270.57

1,270.5%7



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICTS

REVENUE/EXPENDITURE
MAY 2022
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY
DESCRIPTION
Sub 001 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIERARY
Typ 003 REVENUES
Obj 310 TRXES
Obj 330 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
Obj 360 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Typ 005 EXPENDITURES
obj 510 SALARTES AND WAGES
obj 520 PERSONNFL, BENEFITS
Obj 530 SUPPLIES -CONSUMPTION / RE
Obj 540 SERVICES AND PASS THRU PMT
Obj 560 CAPTTAL QUTLAYS
obj 599 BUDGET EXPENDITURES

PRIOR MONTH
END BALANCE

427,630.47-
5,237.94-
3,973,714

169,978.93
75,668.52
46,770.30

101, 526.26
13,167,27

CURRENT
DEBITS

38,349.67
30,25%2.97
22,904 ,38
10,629,864

CURRENT
CREDITS

94,884 .26-
15,350.07-
601.24-

MONTH END
BALANCE

522,514,
20,588,
JE74.

208,328,
105,961,
69,674,
112,155,
13,167.

13-
01~
98-

&0
49
68
90
27

2022
BUDGET

1,241,248,00



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICTS
BALANCE SHEET

MAY 202

DESCRIPTION

Fnd LO3

Sub 00

Typ O
Ob3
Obj
Obj

Typ 0
Obj
Gbj
Cbj
[&155]

-

1
01
il
118
121

oz

213
231
257
287

Sub 003

Typ O
obj

01
1

BEGINNING
BALANCE
NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LiBRARY DI
ASSETS
CASH AND CRSH EQUIVALENTS 1,043,157.63
TEMFPORARY INVESTMENTS 1,336,387.70
TAXES RECEIVABLE (NET) 522,886,511
LIABILITIES & FUND EQUTTY
ACCOUNTS/VOUCHERS PRYRBLE 12,929.29-
OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIES 18,949.82-
DEFERRED REVENUE 522,886.51-
UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 2,317,935.35-
NC RURAL LIB DIST CAPITAL IMPR
ASSETS
CASH AND CASH FEQUIVALENTS 150,000.00

CURRENT
DERITS

110,835,577
422.47

49,074.,97
18,949.82
83,142.82

CUREENT
CREDITS

94, 025,27~

83,142.82-

56,762, 93~
19,835.72-

ENDING
BALANCE

1,059,967.
1,336,810,
439,743,

20,617,
19,835,
439,743,
2,317,835,

150,000,

93
17
69

25~
72—
65—
35-

00



SKAGIT COUNTY JR DISTRICTS

REVENUE/EXPENDITURE
MAY 2022
Fnd L0O3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAI, LIBRARY
PRIOR MONTH CURRENT
DESCRIPTION END BALANCE DEBITS
Sub 003 NC RURARL LIB DIST CAPITAL IM
Typ 003 REVENUES
OBt 360 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 50,000.00-
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY D 179,730.87- 102,176.66

CURRENT
CREDITS

110,835.57-

MONTH END
BALANCE

150,000.00-

188,389.78-

2022
BUDGET

1,241, 248.



22/06/13-10:47 Skagit Ceounty - (FYZ2 PROD Dataset) June 13 2022 Page: 59

GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTI Report Format 115
Period 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per Date Pescription Tern --~-- Subsystem Identification ----- JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amount
Fnd LO3 MORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
05 05/15/22 WILLIAMS, JEBNNE M PRL 20226 337 100076 23 RPP 4,106.47
05 05/15/22 SANCHEZ-DAVILA, SANDRA I PRL 20319 5 J 100076 24 RAPP 2,197.5
05 05/15/22 TRACHTA, KENDRA PRL 20493 5 J 100076 5 APP 3,392.48
05 05/15/22 ALLEN, ALLIA E PRL 20363 s J 100140 52 APP 1.825.60
45 05/15/22 BOHMBACH, CARQOL F PRL 20420 54J 100140 E3 AFP 720.00
05 05/15/22 FOX, SAMANTHA A PRL 20504 s J 100140 54 APP 1,400.00
05 05/15/22 HATGH, MAKAYLA R PRI, 20483 5 J 160140 55 APP 1,136.00
05 05/15/22 HUGGINS, HILLARY A PRL 20462 S J 100140 586 APP 1,578.2Q
G5 05/15/22 MACOMBER, MILLISSA L PRL 20544 5 J 100140 57 APP 350.75
05 05/15/22 MALONE, MARISSA B PRL 20448 5J 130140 58 APP 1,620.80
05 05/15/22 SMITH, SUSAN C PRL 20478 S J 100140 59 APP 181.13
05 05/31/22 WILLIAMS, JEANNE M PRL 20226 5 J 1001¢9 23 APP 4,106,47
05 05/31/22 SRANCHEZ-DAVILA, SANDRA T PRL 20319 s J 100180 24 APP 2,187.52
05 05/31/22 TRACHTA, KENDRA PRL 20493 s J 100180 25 APP 3,392.48
05 05/31/22 ALLEN, ALLIA E PRI 20363 3 J 100262 33 AFP 2,195,482
05 05/31/22 BOHMBACH, CAROL F PRL 20420 57 100262 34 APF 720.00
05 05/31/22 FOX, SAMANTHA B PRL 20504 5J Lenzez 35 APF 1, 540,00
05 05/31/22 HAIGH, MAKAYLA R PRL 20483 s 4J 100282 36 APP 1,420.00
05 05/31/22 HUGGINS, HILLARY A PRL 20462 S J 100262 37 RPP 1,895.04
05 05/31/22 MACOMBER, MILLISSA T, PRI 20544 S J 100262 38 EPP 310.50
05 05/31/22 MALONE, MARISSA B PRL 20448 S J 100262 39 APP 1,782,868
0> 05/31/22 SMITH, SUSAN C PRL 20479 s J 100262 40 APP 275,31
LO3 5011100 SALARTIES AND WAGES 38, 3459.67
05 ©05/10/22 SQCIAL SECURITY PRL 54d 100044 80000 APP 1,449.66
05 05/25/22 SOCIAL SECURITY PRL 5 J 100162 80000 APP 1,416.32
LO3 5012100 SOCIAL SECURITY 2,865.98
05 05/10/22 RETIREMENT PRL S J 100044 80000 APP 1,881.41
0% 05/25/22 RETIREMENT PRL s J 100162 80000 APP 1,843,1¢
L03 5012200 RETIREMENT 3,724.57
05 05/10/22 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES PRL 5 J 100044 &0000 APP 229.43
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GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Period 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per Date Description Trn ----—- Subsystem Identification ———-- JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amount
Frnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
05 05/25/Z2 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES PRL s J 100162 20000 APP 222.58
103 5012300 LABOR AND INDUSTRIES 452.01
05 05/02/22 WASTHEALTH CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546006 30361 WA 81 HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY 141381 1 APP 11,057,974
04 05/10/22 WILLIAMSJEAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LI B/P 546171 29489 WILLIAMS JEANNE -RETMBURSEMENT 141481 1 APF 170.26
05 05/27/22 WASTHEALTH CFNTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547266 30361 WA ST HEALTH CARE AUTHCRITY 141698 1 APP 12,022.36
LO3 5012400 MEDICAL 23,250.41
05 05/13/22 AMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546322 24334 AMAZON,COM-PO BOX 530958 141545 1 ARPP i,752.91
05 05/16/22 THELTBRARYST CENTRATL SKAGIT LI A/P 547026 33386 THE LTBRARY STORE INC 141552 2 APP 376.63
LO3 5013110 QOFFICE SUPPLIES 2,129.54
05 05/13/22 AMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546322 24334 AMAZON.COM-PO BOX 530958 141545 1 APP 11,745,128
05 05/26/22 ILLINQISLIBR CENTRRL SKAGIT LI A/P 547138 33081 ILLINOIS LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 141678 7 APP 1,464.42
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY B/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 APP 670.50
LO3 5013180 LIBRARY PROGRAM COSTS 13, 880,04
05 05/13/22 AMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546322 24334 AMAZON,COM-~PO BOX 530958 141545 1 APP 1,380.65
L0O3 5013512 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT < $5000 1,380.65
05 05/02/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 545895 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141381 2 APP 112.2Q
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 3 APP 39.30
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 4 BPP 17.79
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/F 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 5 APP 18.62
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 INGRRM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 6 BPP 23.86
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/FP 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 7 BAPP 46,56
05 05/02/22 INGRAM S5VC CENTRARL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 8 AFP 21.69
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 9 APP 18.05
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 10 APP 48.97
05 05/06/22 BAKER&ATAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 1 APP 135,34
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 2 APP 37.12
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GL787 374 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Periecd 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per bate Cescription Tro —---- Subsystem [dentification ----- JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amount
Fnd L03 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY93B1 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 3 APP 23.06
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 4 APP 37.98
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SEAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 5 APP 13.52
05 05/06/22 BRKER&TAYTLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B%381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 6 LFP 152,97
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B938B1 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 7 APP 74,49
05 05/06/22 BRKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 8 RPP 5.E
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 54607% B2381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 9 APP 15.29
5 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B938] BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 10 APP 7721
05 (5/06/22 BRKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 11 APP 13.18
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 12 APP 71.75
05 G5/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAI, SKAGIT LI A/F 546079 B93B1 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 13 APP 37.37
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAI, SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 14 APP 2B.33
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 15 APP 81.59
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BBKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 16 APP 14.51
5 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 17 APP 18.06
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 18 APP 94.86
05 05/06/22 BAKERETRYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 19 APP 96.74
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SEAGIT LI A/P 546079 BY9381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 20 APP 28.59
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI B/P 546079 B9381 BRKER & TAYLOR INC 141432 21 APP 170.57
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/F 546079 BY9381 BAKFR & TRYLOR INC 141452 22 APP 26.06
05 05/06/22 BRKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 23 APP 406.00
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 24 APP 16,982
05 65/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CFNTRAL SEAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 25 APP 37.59
05 05/06/27? BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 BI9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 26 APP 187.46
5 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BEKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 27 APP 14,11
05 05/06/22 BAKER&TAYLOR CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 546079 B9381 BAKER & TAYLOR INC 141452 28 App 46.91
05 05/06/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11613 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 1 APP 27.46
05 05/06/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 2 RPP 32.01
05 05/06/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 516161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 3 APP 41.55
05 05/06/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 4 APP 10,17
0S5 05/06/22 INGRBM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 5 APP 14,05
05 05/06/22 INGRAM 3VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 6 APP £6.71
05 D5/06/22 TNGRAM 3VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 7 BPP 17.79
05 05/06/22 INGRAEM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/F 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141453 g8 APP 256.18
45 05/10/27 WMIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SEAGIT LIB A/P 546211 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141481 T AFPP 56.14
05 05/10/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 546211 29687 HOOFLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141481 8 AFPP 60,63
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GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Period 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
rar Date Description Trn -~---- Subsystem Tdentification ———— JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amount
Fnd LD3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRERY DI
05 05/10/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIE A/P 546211 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141481 9 APP 16.39
05 05/10/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 10 APFP 22.92
05 05/10/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR B/F 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141483 11 aAp?P 18.27
05 05/10/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 12 APP 14,42
0% 05/10/22 INGREM SVC CENTRAL 3SKRGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 13 APP 19,03
05 05/10/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 14 APP 63.35
05 05/10/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 15 APP 23.75
05 05/10/22 INGREM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546161 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141481 16 APP 30.06
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 1 APP 48.26
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 2 APP 38.57
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 3 APP 18.03
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 4 APP 86.14
0% 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 5 APP 33.52
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 6 APP 23.07
0S5 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 7 RPP 29,78
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 8 APP 9.02
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/D 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 9 BPP 11.39
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/T 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 10 APP 43.53
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 11 APP 2%.46
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 12 APP 38.08
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 13 APP 18.97
05 05/13/22 INGRAM 5VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGCRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 14 ApP 33.9:5
05 05/13/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 15 APP 209.15
05 05/13/22 INGRBM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546446 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141541 i6 APP 28.71
05 05/13/22 AMAZON.COM CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546322 24334 AMAZON.COM-PO BOX 530958 141545 1 APP 16.06
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 143624 1 APP 29.40
G5 05/20/22 INGREM 5VC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 5468505 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 2 BPP 40.84
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 21813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 3 APP 217.64
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 1 APP 22.95
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 5 APP 42,70
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/FP 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 6 RPP 19.74
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIRRARY SERVICES 141624 7 APP 26.5€
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 4 APP 32.16
05 05/20/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGTIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 9 APP 15.90
05 05/20/22 INGREM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 10 APP 128.40
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 11 RPP 15,99
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GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Period 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per Bate Description Trn —==—- Subsystem Identification —---- JC Reference Batch Sheet Stalus Amount
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 548855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 12 APP 9.61
05 05/20/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKACIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 13 APP 42,39
05 05/20/22 TNCRBM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LTBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 14 APP B.20
05 05/20/22 INGREM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR BA/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 15 APP 26.37
05 05/20/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546855 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141624 16 APP 19.23
05 05/26/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL 3EAGIT LIB A/P 547183 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141678 4 APP 47,45
05 05/26/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141678 5 APP 22,56
05 05/26/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141678 6 APP 34.64
05 05/27/22 LIBRARYIDEAS CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 547169 29795 LIBRARY IDEAS LLC 141699 2 APP 791.10
05 05/27/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547183 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141699 4 APP 66.66
05 05/27/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT TLIB A/P 547183 29687 HOOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141689 5 APP 142.81
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141689 & APP 40.41
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11613 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141659 T APP 36.36
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 8 ApPP 29.31
05 05/27/22 INGRBM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 9 APP 24.77
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKBGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141698 10 APP 13.21
05 05/27/22 TNGREM SVC CENTRAL SKRGIT LTBR B/F 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 11 APP 17.30
05 05/27/22 TNGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR Z/F 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 12 ApPP 140.87
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRRRY SERVICES 141699 13 APP 24.50
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRRRY SERVICES 141699 14 APP 15.02
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 TNGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 1% RPP 18.94
05 05/27/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 547140 11813 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141699 16 APF g.74
LO3 5013515 LIBRARY BUOKS < $5,000 5,514.15
05 0G5/10/22 PACSTYLLAWN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 546226 16939 PACIFIC STYLE LAWN MTC 141481 5 APP 363.81
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 APP 158.50
L03 5014110 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 522.31
05 05/25/22 BAPRIL 2022 DOR USE TAX ACH %4657 954657 1 APP 21.50
103 5014187 JANITORIAL 21.50
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 APP 402.78

LO3 5014210 TELEPHONE 402,78
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GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL Report Format 115
Pericd 5 ending May 31, 2022 Transaction status 1
Per Date Description Trp —-——-— Subsystem Identificaticn —-—--- JC Reference Batch Sheet Status Amount
Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY AlP 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 ApP 379,01
103 5014212 TELEPHONE INTERNET 379.01
05 05/16/22 MALGNEMARISS MAY 2022 REIMBURS A/P 546306 31988 MALONE MARISSA-REIMBURSEMENT 141552 1 BPP 142,23
05 05/26/22 WILLIAMSJEAN MAY 2022 REIMBURS A/P 547147 28489 WILLIAMS JEARNNE -REIMBURSEMENT 141678 1 RPP 216,39
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTTTUTION 141705 1 APP 328.62
LO3 5014310 TRAVEL 687.24
05 05/02/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY ASP 545678 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141384 1 APP 160.00
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY AP 547279 31871 ELAN FINAMCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 RPP 230.00
LO3 501451Q RENTALS 330.00
05 05/10/22 SEDRO CITY CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 546111 13076 CITY OF SW 141481 6 APP 379.48
05 05/26/22 PUD #1 CENTRAL SKASIT LIBRARY A/P 547202 12771 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT 1 141678 3 APP 305.96
05 05/27/22 PUGET ENERGY CENTRAL SKAGIT LI A/P 547203 14036 PUGET SOUND ENERGY 141699 3 RPP 1,202.41
05 05/31/22 ELBN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 APP 69,16
103 5014700 UTILITIES 1,957.01
05 05/02/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 545678 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141384 1 APP 375.00
05 05/31/22 ELBN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY B/P 547279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTICN 141705 1 APP 290.00
L03 5014920 EDUCATION/TRAINING 665.00
05 05/02/22 INGRAM SVC CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/P 545802 11813 TINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 141381 11 App 59.99
05 05/02/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/p 545678 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141384 1 APP 761.20
05 05/16/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 546211 29687 HOGPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141481 2 APP 2,049.62
05 05/10/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 546211 29687 HOCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141481 3 APP 139.49
05 05/10/22 KANOPY CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 546183 33029 KBNOPY 141481 4 APP 54.00
05 05/16/22 PRINCHA/S CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRA A/P 546733 33687 PRINCH A/S 141552 3 APP 1,198.00
05 05/26/22 MIDWESTTAPE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIB A/P 547183 29687 HCOPLA BY MIDWEST TAPE LLC 141678 2 APP 15%.98
05 05/27/22 WORLDTRADE CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBR A/FP 547114 31466 WORLD TRADE PRESS 141699 1 APP 200.00
05 05/31/22 ELAN CENTRAL SKAGIT LIBRARY A/P 5477279 31871 ELAN FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 141705 1 APP i,042,51



22/06/13-10:47 Skagit County - (FY22 PROD Dataset
GL787 974 MO END JR DIST TRANS DTL
Pericd 5 ending May 31, 2022
Per Date Description Trn ———-~- Subsystem Identification ----—— JC Reference

Fnd LO3 NORTH CENTRAL RURAL LIBRARY DI

L0O3 5014930 DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS /MEMBERSHI

June 13 2022 Page: 65

Report Format 115

Transaction status 1

Batch Sheet Statlus Amount

S,664.79
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